
Memorial Care Health System (5) 
Long Beach Memorial Medical Center (050485) / Community Hospital of Long Beach (050727) / Miller Children’s Hospital (053309) 
Orange Coast Memorial Medical Center (050678) / Saddleback Memorial Medical Center (050603) 
Senior Affected – Y; COC-Y; EXH (HMO/EPO) – Y (all) 
Expiration Date:  July 31, 2017  
Contract Manager:  Kristen Miller (Updated June5, 2017)   
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Terminating Hospital 

Community Hospital of Long Beach 1720 Termino Avenue Long Beach CA 90804 

Alternate Hospitals 

ANAHEIM GLOBAL MEDICAL CENTER 1025 S ANAHEIM BLVD ANAHEIM CA 92805 

COAST PLAZA HOSPITAL 13100 STUDEBAKER RD NORWALK CA 90650 

COLLEGE MEDICAL CENTER 2776 PACIFIC AVE LONG BEACH CA 90806 

GARDEN GROVE HOSPITAL AND MEDICAL CENTER 12601 GARDEN GROVE BLVD GARDEN GROVE CA 92843 

HUNTINGTON BEACH HOSPITAL 17772 BEACH BLVD HUNTINGTON BE CA 92647 

LA PALMA INTERCOMMUNITY HOSPITAL LLC 7901 WALKER ST LA PALMA CA 90623 

LAC HARBOR UCLA MED CTR 1000 W CARSON ST TORRANCE CA 90502 

LAC RANCHO LOS AMIGOS NATIONAL REHABILITATION 7601 IMPERIAL HWY DOWNEY CA 90242 

LAKEWOOD REGIONAL MEDICAL CENTER 3700 SOUTH ST LAKEWOOD CA 90712 

LOS ALAMITOS MEDICAL CENTER 3751 KATELLA AVE LOS ALAMITOS CA 90720 

PIH HEALTH HOSPITAL DOWNEY 11500 BROOKSHIRE AVE DOWNEY CA 90241 

PROMISE HOSPITAL OF EAST LOS ANGELES LP 16453 COLORADO AVE PARAMOUNT CA 90723 

PROVIDENCE LITTLE CO OF MARY MED CTR TORRANCE 4101 TORRANCE BLVD TORRANCE CA 90503 

PROVIDENCE LITTLE COMPANY OF MARY MEDICAL CENTER 1300 W 7TH ST SAN PEDRO CA 90732 



Memorial Care Health System (5) 
Long Beach Memorial Medical Center (050485) / Community Hospital of Long Beach (050727) / Miller Children’s Hospital (053309) 
Orange Coast Memorial Medical Center (050678) / Saddleback Memorial Medical Center (050603) 
Senior Affected – Y; COC-Y; EXH (HMO/EPO) – Y (all) 
Expiration Date:  July 31, 2017  
Contract Manager:  Kristen Miller (Updated June5, 2017)   
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ST FRANCIS MEDICAL CENTER 3630 E IMPERIAL HWY LYNWOOD CA 90262 

ST MARY MEDICAL CENTER 1050 LINDEN AVE LONG BEACH CA 90813 

TORRANCE MEMORIAL MEDICAL CENTER 3330 LOMITA BLVD TORRANCE CA 90505 

UC IRVINE MEDICAL CENTER 101 THE CITY DR S BLDG 23 ORANGE CA 92868 

WEST ANAHEIM MEDICAL CENTER 3033 W ORANGE AVE ANAHEIM, CA 92804 



Memorial Care Health System (5) 
Long Beach Memorial Medical Center (050485) / Community Hospital of Long Beach (050727) / Miller Children’s Hospital (053309) 
Orange Coast Memorial Medical Center (050678) / Saddleback Memorial Medical Center (050603) 
Senior Affected – Y; COC-Y; EXH (HMO/EPO) – Y (all) 
Expiration Date:  July 31, 2017  
Contract Manager:  Kristen Miller (Updated June5, 2017)   
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Terminating Hospital 

Long Beach Memorial Medical Center  2801 Atlantic Avenue Long Beach CA    90806 

Alternate Hospitals 
COAST PLAZA HOSPITAL 13100 STUDEBAKER RD  NORWALK CA 90650 

COLLEGE MEDICAL CENTER 2776 PACIFIC AVE LONG BEACH CA 90806 

COMMUNITY HOSPITAL OF HUNTINGTON PARK 2623 E SLAUSON AVE  HUNTINGTON PA CA 90255 

LA PALMA INTERCOMMUNITY HOSPITAL LLC 7901 WALKER ST  LA PALMA CA 90623 

LAC HARBOR UCLA MED CTR 1000 W CARSON ST  TORRANCE CA 90502 

LAC RANCHO LOS AMIGOS NATIONAL REHABILITATION 7601 IMPERIAL HWY  DOWNEY CA 90242 

LAKEWOOD REGIONAL MEDICAL CENTER 3700 SOUTH ST  LAKEWOOD CA 90712 

LOS ALAMITOS MEDICAL CENTER 3751 KATELLA AVE  LOS ALAMITOS CA 90720 

MEMORIAL HOSPITAL OF GARDENA 1145 W REDONDO BEACH BLVD  GARDENA CA 90247 

PIH HEALTH HOSPITAL DOWNEY 11500 BROOKSHIRE AVE DOWNEY CA 90241 

PROMISE HOSPITAL OF EAST LOS ANGELES LP 16453 COLORADO AVE  PARAMOUNT CA 90723 

PROVIDENCE LITTLE COMPANY OF MARY MEDICAL CENTER 1300 W 7TH ST  SAN PEDRO CA 90732 

PROVIDENCE LITTLE CO OF MARY MED CTR TORRANCE 4101 TORRANCE BLVD TORRANCE CA 90503 

ST FRANCIS MEDICAL CENTER 3630 E IMPERIAL HWY  LYNWOOD CA 90262 



Memorial Care Health System (5) 
Long Beach Memorial Medical Center (050485) / Community Hospital of Long Beach (050727) / Miller Children’s Hospital (053309) 
Orange Coast Memorial Medical Center (050678) / Saddleback Memorial Medical Center (050603) 
Senior Affected – Y; COC-Y; EXH (HMO/EPO) – Y (all) 
Expiration Date:  July 31, 2017  
Contract Manager:  Kristen Miller (Updated June5, 2017)   
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ST MARY MEDICAL CENTER 1050 LINDEN AVE  LONG BEACH CA 90813 

TORRANCE MEMORIAL MEDICAL CENTER 3330 LOMITA BLVD  TORRANCE CA 90505 

WEST ANAHEIM MEDICAL CENTER 3033 W ORANGE AVE  ANAHEIM CA 92804 



Memorial Care Health System (5) 
Long Beach Memorial Medical Center (050485) / Community Hospital of Long Beach (050727) / Miller Children’s Hospital (053309) 
Orange Coast Memorial Medical Center (050678) / Saddleback Memorial Medical Center (050603) 
Senior Affected – Y; COC-Y; EXH (HMO/EPO) – Y (all) 
Expiration Date:  July 31, 2017  
Contract Manager:  Kristen Miller (Updated June5, 2017)   
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Terminating Hospital 

Miller Children’s & Women's Hospital of Long Beach 2801 Atlantic Avenue Long Beach CA 90806 

Alternate Hospitals 
COAST PLAZA HOSPITAL 13100 STUDEBAKER RD NORWALK CA 90650 

COLLEGE MEDICAL CENTER 2776 PACIFIC AVE LONG BEACH CA 90806 

COMMUNITY HOSPITAL OF HUNTINGTON PARK 2623 LAUSON AVE HUNTINGTON PA CA 90255 

LA PALMA INTERCOMMUNITY HOSPITAL LLC 7901 WALKER ST LA PALMA CA 90623 

LAC HARBOR UCLA MED CTR 1000 W CARSON ST TORRANCE CA 90502 

LAC RANCHO LOS AMIGOS NATIONAL REHABILITATION 7601 IMPERIAL HWY DOWNEY CA 90242 

LAKEWOOD REGIONAL MEDICAL CENTER 3700 SOUTH ST LAKEWOOD CA 90712 

LOS ALAMITOS MEDICAL CENTER 3751 KATELLA AVE LOS ALAMITOS CA 90720 

MEMORIAL HOSPITAL OF GARDENA 1145 W REDONDO BEACH BLVD GARDENA CA 90247 

PIH HEALTH HOSPITAL DOWNEY 11500 BROOKSHIRE AVE DOWNEY, CA 90241 

PROMISE HOSPITAL OF EAST LOS ANGELES LP 16453 COLORADO AVE PARAMOUNT CA 90723 

PROVIDENCE LITTLE CO OF MARY MED CTR TORRANCE 4101 TORRANCE BLVD TORRANCE CA 90503 

PROVIDENCE LITTLE COMPANY OF MARY MEDICAL CENTER 1300 W 7TH ST SAN PEDRO CA 90732 

ST FRANCIS MEDICAL CENTER 3630 E IMPERIAL HWY LYNWOOD CA 90262 



Memorial Care Health System (5) 
Long Beach Memorial Medical Center (050485) / Community Hospital of Long Beach (050727) / Miller Children’s Hospital (053309) 
Orange Coast Memorial Medical Center (050678) / Saddleback Memorial Medical Center (050603) 
Senior Affected – Y; COC-Y; EXH (HMO/EPO) – Y (all) 
Expiration Date:  July 31, 2017  
Contract Manager:  Kristen Miller (Updated June5, 2017)   
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ST MARY MEDICAL CENTER 1050 LINDEN AVE LONG BEACH CA 90813 

TORRANCE MEMORIAL MEDICAL CENTER 3330 LOMITA BLVD TORRANCE CA 90505 

WEST ANAHEIM MEDICAL CENTER 3033 W ORANGE AVE ANAHEIM CA 92804 



Memorial Care Health System (5) 
Long Beach Memorial Medical Center (050485) / Community Hospital of Long Beach (050727) / Miller Children’s Hospital (053309) 
Orange Coast Memorial Medical Center (050678) / Saddleback Memorial Medical Center (050603) 
Senior Affected – Y; COC-Y; EXH (HMO/EPO) – Y (all) 
Expiration Date:  July 31, 2017  
Contract Manager:  Kristen Miller (Updated June5, 2017)   
 

7 | P a g e  
 

Terminating Hospital 

ORANGE COAST MEMORIAL MEDICAL CENTER 9920 Talbert Ave. Fountain Valley CA 92708 

Alternate Hospitals 
AHMC ANAHEIM REGIONAL MEDICAL CENTER LP 1111 W LA PALMA AVE  ANAHEIM CA 92801 

ANAHEIM GLOBAL MEDICAL CENTER 1025 S ANAHEIM BLVD  ANAHEIM CA 92805 

CHAPMAN GLOBAL MEDICAL CENTER 2601 E CHAPMAN AVE  ORANGE CA 92869 

CHILDREN’S HOSPITAL OF ORANGE COUNTY 1201 W LA VETA AVE  ORANGE CA 92868 

COLLEGE HOSPITAL COSTA MESA 301 VICTORIA ST  COSTA MESA CA 92627 

FOUNTAIN VALLEY REGIONAL HOSPITAL AND MEDICAL CENTER 17100 EUCLID ST  FOUNTAIN VALLEY CA 92708 

GARDEN GROVE HOSPITAL AND MEDICAL CENTER 12601 GARDEN GROVE BLVD  GARDEN GROVE CA 92843 

HEALTHBRIDGE CHILDRENS HOSPITAL ORANGE CA 393 S TUSTIN ST  ORANGE CA 92866 

HOAG MEMORIAL HOSPITAL PRESBYTERIAN 1 HOAG DR  NEWPORT BEACH CA 92663 

HOAG MEMORIAL HOSPITAL PRESBYTERIAN-IRVINE 16200 SAND CANYON AVE  IRVINE CA 92618 

HOAG ORTHOPEDIC INSTITUTE 16250 SAND CANYON AVE  IRVINE CA 92618 

HUNTINGTON BEACH HOSPITAL 17772 BEACH BLVD  HUNTINGTON BE CA 92647 

LA PALMA INTERCOMMUNITY HOSPITAL LLC 7901 WALKER ST  LA PALMA CA 90623 

LOS ALAMITOS MEDICAL CENTER 3751 KATELLA AVE  LOS ALAMITOS CA 90720 



Memorial Care Health System (5) 
Long Beach Memorial Medical Center (050485) / Community Hospital of Long Beach (050727) / Miller Children’s Hospital (053309) 
Orange Coast Memorial Medical Center (050678) / Saddleback Memorial Medical Center (050603) 
Senior Affected – Y; COC-Y; EXH (HMO/EPO) – Y (all) 
Expiration Date:  July 31, 2017  
Contract Manager:  Kristen Miller (Updated June5, 2017)   
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ORANGE COUNTY GLOBAL MEDICAL CENTER 1001 N TUSTIN AVE SANTA ANA CA 92705 

SOUTH COAST GLOBAL MEDICAL CENTER 2701 S BRISTOL ST SANTA ANA CA 92704 

ST JOSEPH HOSPITAL ORANGE 1100 W STEWART DR ORANGE CA 92868 

ST JUDE MEDICAL CENTER 101 E VALENCIA MESA DR FULLERTON CA 92835 

UC IRVINE MEDICAL CENTER 101 THE CITY DR S BLDG 23 ORANGE CA 92868 

WEST ANAHEIM MEDICAL CENTER 3033 W ORANGE AVE ANAHEIM CA 92804 



Memorial Care Health System (5) 
Long Beach Memorial Medical Center (050485) / Community Hospital of Long Beach (050727) / Miller Children’s Hospital (053309) 
Orange Coast Memorial Medical Center (050678) / Saddleback Memorial Medical Center (050603) 
Senior Affected – Y; COC-Y; EXH (HMO/EPO) – Y (all) 
Expiration Date:  July 31, 2017  
Contract Manager:  Kristen Miller (Updated June5, 2017)   
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Terminating Hospital 

Saddleback Memorial Medical Center 24451 Health Center Drive Laguna Hills CA 92653 

Alternate Hospitals 
CHILDREN’S HOSPITAL AT MISSION 27700 MEDICAL CENTER RD FL 5  MISSION VIEJO CA 92691 

COLLEGE HOSPITAL COSTA MESA 301 VICTORIA ST  COSTA MESA CA 92627 

HOAG MEMORIAL HOSPITAL PRESBYTERIAN 1 HOAG DR  NEWPORT BEACH CA 92663 

HOAG MEMORIAL HOSPITAL PRESBYTERIAN-IRVINE 16200 SAND CANYON AVE  IRVINE CA 92618 

HOAG ORTHOPEDIC INSTITUTE 16250 SAND CANYON AVE  IRVINE CA 92618 

MISSION HOSPITAL REGIONAL MEDICAL CENTER 27700 MEDICAL CENTER RD  MISSION VIEJO CA 92691 

MISSION HOSPITAL REGIONAL MEDICAL CTR LAGUNA HILLS 31872 COAST HWY  LAGUNA BEACH CA 92651 

ORANGE COUNTY GLOBAL MEDICAL CENTER 1001 N TUSTIN AVE  SANTA ANA CA 92705 


